
MORNINGS 

 

Route 429W: Hobart City to Summerleas via Taroona & Sandy Bay 

 

Hobart City – Franklin Square Stop P depart 7.47am 

Sandy Bay Rd Stop 7 (Shops) 7.54* 

Sandy Bay Rd Stop 11 (Wrest Point) 7.57* 

Sandy Bay Rd Stop 16 (Lower Sandy Bay) 8.03* 

Channel Hwy Stop 26 (Taroona High) 8.09* 

Channel Hwy Stop 31 (Illawong Rd) 8.12* 

Channel Hwy Bonnet Hill 8.15* 

Kingston Central South depart 8.20am 

Nolan Crescent 8.25* 

Whitewater Crescent Summerleas arrive 8.30am 

Bus continues express via Kingston Bypass  

Tarremah arrive 8.35am 
(*) timings are approximate only 

 

AFTERNOONS 

 

Route 429: Huntingfield to Hobart City via Summerleas, Taroona & Sandy Bay 
 

Tarremah depart 3.33pm 

Huntingfield Terminus depart 3.35pm 

Summerleas 3.41* 

Kingston Central North depart 3.51pm 

Channel Hwy Bonnet Hill 3.54* 

Channel Hwy Stop 31 (Illawong Rd) 3.59* 

Channel Hwy Stop 27 (Taroona High) 4.01* 

Sandy Bay Rd Stop 18 (Lower Sandy Bay) 4.09* 

Sandy Bay Rd Stop 12 (Wrest Point) 4.13* 

Sandy Bay Rd Stop 8 (Shops) 4.15* 

Hobart City – Macquarie St arrive 4.20pm 
(*) timings are approximate only 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 


